Surfside Colony Storm Water Protection District

B-89, P.O. Box 235 Surfside, California 90743 (562) 592-2352

NOTICE OF VACANCY

The Surfside Colony Storm Water Protection District is accepting applications for the appointed position of Trustee to the Surfside Colony Storm Water Protection District, due to a recent vacancy.

The Trustee position is an uncompensated volunteer position in charge of carrying out the business of the Surfside Colony Storm Water Protection District.

The term of office is for the period commencing at time of appointment until December 2024.

Interested parties must be a freeholder of the District (Surfside) and must have resided therein at least one year preceding appointment. Interested parties must also be a registered voter of the District.

Trustees must be available to attend monthly meetings scheduled on Monday evenings at 6:30 p.m.

To apply for position, please either submit a letter by mail or in person to the Surfside Colony office at the above address, no later than 3:00 p.m., Monday September 18, 2023.